
EASTERN AREA COORDINATING GROUP 

Operations Working Team 

2020 
 

 

NAME AGENCY REPRESENTS ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL 

Jon Agner 
 

WI-R09 FS-Region 9 FS Eastern Region, 626 E. Wisconsin 
Ave., Suite 700 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

O: (414) 297-3345    
C: (406) 529-7752 

jagner@fs.fed.us 
 

Rich Schenk CT-CTS Northeast Compact Eastern District HQ 
209Hebron Avenue 
Marlborough, CT 06447 

O: (860) 424-4150 
C: (860) 982-7087 

richard.schenk@ct.gov 

Jeremy Bennett 
 

MN-MRA BIA – Midwest and 
Eastern Regions 

Shawano Field Office 
1415 E. Green Bay St., Suite 181 
Shawano, WI 54166 

O: (715)526-7075 
C: (612) 965-3745 

jeremy.bennett@bia.gov 
 

Mark Huter 
 

IN-INS Big Rivers Fire 
Compact 

Indiana DNR, Division of Forestry 
Assistant State Fire Coordinator 
6220 Forest Rd 
Martinsville, IN 46151 

O: ((765)792-4570 
C: (317)437-3388 

MHuter@dnr.in.gov 
 

Greg Vollhaber MN-MNS Great Lakes Fire 
Compact 

Minnesota DNR-Forestry 
Forestry Enforcement Coordinator 
417B Forestry Dr. 
Blackduck, MN 56630 

O: (218) 835-3162 
C: (218) 368-6664 

greg.vollhaber@state.mn.u
s 

Dan LeCrone PA-PAS Mid-Atlantic Fire 
Compact 

Pennsylvania DCNR 
Rothrock State Forest Service 
181 Rothrock Lane 
Huntingdon, PA 169652 

O: (814) 643-2340 
C: (814) 386-2480 

dlecrone@state.pa.us 
 

Jay Mickey 
    Chair 

NE-MWP NPS – Midwest 
Region 

NPS Midwest RO 
601 Riverfront Drive 
Omaha, NE 68102 

O: (402) 661-1762 
C: (402) 250-1233 

Jay_mickey@nps.gov 
 
 
 

Seth Grimm MN-DLR US Fish and Wildlife 
Midwest and 
Northeast Regions 

USFWS 
Detroit Lakes 
26624 North Tower Road 
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 

O: (218)844-3401  
C: (218)849-7864 

seth_grimm@fws.gov 

Jason Riggins MN-R3R EACG Liaison USFWS, 5600 American Blvd. West Suite 
990 
Bloomington, MN  55437 

O: (612) 713-536 
C: (509) 834-1527 

jason_riggins@fws.gov 
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